

FAX COVER

ORANGE

CONSTRUCTION

CORPORATION

			A-41)	-1.5	177				
FAGSMJIJE TRA	ANSMITTAL 8HB	97	FI		29	1			
Poster ha WAGNER	FROM: Orange Co	rglructi	on Corp	Solati	D D	L			
COMPANY:	DATE: 12-29-11								
FAX NUMBER: 304-558-3970	TOTAL NO. OF COVER:	PAGE	S INC	LUD	ONG				
PHONE NUMBER:	sender's re	Fere)	vce n	umi	Ber:				
re: LSH-12054	your refer	BNCE	NUME	er:					
□ urgent □ for review □ please com	АМВНТ П РЕВА З Е	REPLY		PLBAS	6 RØBY	'018			
NOTES/COMMENTS;			VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VII						
Buyer: Roberton was	sucv-	R/W	7.le	Z	2.				
Reg # : LSH 12054									
BID Opening: 12-2	9-2011								
Bio Open Time: 1:	30 P.M.								



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for HEGNUMBER Quotation

LSH12054

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DRANGE CONSTRUCTION Corp 120 Old Chent Road Norghw Town, WV Z6508

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BHHF LAKIN HOSPITAL 11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD WEST COLUMBIA, WV 304-675-0860 25287

DATÉ PRINTED	TEAMS OF SAUS	ŚHIP VIA	(F.O.B)	PREIGHTTERMS
12/01/2011				0.00014
BID OPENING DATE:	2/29/2011	BID C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
MANDATO HAKIN S ****** FLEASE	DRY PRE-BID MEET. STATE HOSPITAL. NOTE: THE DRUG DOMESTOR BE SUBMIT	NG 12/12/2011 @ ************ RREE WORKPLACE AF	**************************************	
C001	1.	968-32 ADMINISTRATION E	UILDING" PER	7945000
TO PRO		QUOTATION SERVICES OF THE '	OLD ADMINIST-	
RATION RIVER I	BUILDING" IOCAT ROAD, WEST COLUM MAN	ED AT LAKIN HOSPI BIA, WV 25360, I DATORY PRE-BID	TAL, 11522 OHIO PER THE ATTACHED.	
PM IN I	LAKIN STATE HOSP DUIRED TO ATTEND	IL BE HELD ON 12, TTAL. ALL INTERES THIS MEETING.	FIED PARTIES	
DISQUA	E TÖ ATTEND THE LIFICATION OF TH ENT MORE THAN ON	E BID. NO ONE PI	D SHALL RESULT II ERSON MAY	
POTENT	IAL BIDDERS TO C AL DOCUMENT VERI	IL BE MADE AVAILA OMPLETE. THIS WI FYING ATTENDANCE	AT THE MANDATORY	
PRE-BI	D, FAILURE TO P ENTATIVE NAME ON	ROVIDE YOUR COMPA THE ATTENDANCE (EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ANY AND SHEET WILL RESUL ONOMONS	
SIGNATURE BU	y to	TELEPHONE 504		12/28/11
TITLE	FEIN ME A DIL	-711.1		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

35016-1161 WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
LSH12054
LSH12054
ROBERTA WAGNER

PAGE 1

ADDHESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BHHF LAKIN HOSPITAL 11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD WEST COLUMBIA, WV 304-675-0860 25287

\$\$\\	RF(TYPE	COPY NAME	; 'ADDRES	s he	RE.	
S E N	Das	NGE	Cows =	- RUCJ	رندر	Corp
D O H	170	old	Chan	r Ko	col	100
30.	Mo	CHIN	TOWN	WV	2 1	50 00

DATE PRINT	(ED	TERMS	S OF SAL		SHIPV	7	<u> </u>	F.O.B.		FREIGHT () ENIVS
12/16/2								FDTNAFO		20014
BID OPENING DATE:	12/	29/20	1.1.	1100 to 100 to	T	BID O	PENING	ARREST COMMUNICATION	0.1:	30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	γ 💮	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	BER	U	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
2000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	7.000000000000000000000000000000000000			20105-78906	<u>Proprieta a martia de la co</u>	(C)	<u></u>			
		1	1							
	ľ	1	1							
		1	1							
			שממא	MITCITA	NO, 1					
		1 .	אָטָטאָ	12001	.,0,, _					
'n	OUESTI	ONS A	A CIN	NSWER	S ARE ATT	ACHED.				
2	. ADDEND	UM AC	KNOW	LEDGE	MENT IS A	TTACHED	. THIS	DOCUME	T	
S	HOULD BE	SIGN	ED A	ND RE	TURNED WI	TH YOUR	BID.	FAILURE	TO	
s	IGN AND	RETUR	N MA	Y RES	ULT IN DI	SQUALIF	ICATIO	A OE AO	UR:	
P	ID.		1							
		1								
} · <u>F</u>	XHIBIT 1	.0								
					REQUES	ITION N	O LSI	H12054		
	ļ	- 1	. 1		1000000	T.F. T.P.1 P.	,,,,,,	Certain to		
2	DDENDUM	ACKNO	WLED	GEMEN	T.					
1										
Ţ ,	HEREBY	ACKNO	MTED	GE RE	CEIPT OF	THE FOL	LOWING	CHECKE	D	
A	DDENDUM (S) AN	D HA	VE MA	DE THE NE	CESSARY	REVIS	TONS TO	ř	
Ĭ,	Y PROPOS	AL, P	LANS	AND/	OR SPECIF	ICATION	, ETC.			
,	DOENDUM	NO IL	.							
f:	MOGNIZION	NO. B	1							
l 8	p. 1	NO	9				1			1
N.	ю, г				1		1			
•					12					
Į,	р. з "	7.7.6								
,										
1	D. 4	1 2 2 2								
, N	0.5	1								
-	J									
		1	,							
_ ^		1		·						1.44
1000	88.666 (g) (s)	a, in faile		SEÈ RE	verse side for t		Nortions		OVLE	
SIGNATURE /	But	5			- Modern	TELEPHONE JOY		765	1	2/29/11
TITLE		FEIN	55	076	-7161		1	DDRESS CH	ANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
V ALSO	IENI DECDON	IDINIC T	OBEO	INICE	ET NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	AROVET	ARFL	ED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Drywel Constructed Corp 170 Old Chem Rel Morg mwown, wv Z6508

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for HEONUMBER Quotation

LSH12054

2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304~558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BHHF LAKIN HOSPITAL 11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD WEST COLUMBIA, WV 304-675-0860 25287

% F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 8HIP VIA 12/16/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 12/29/2011 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINE UOP UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM (S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE ONLY THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. REV. 09/21/2009 END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DRAWGE CONSTRUCTION COSP 120 Old Chow Rd Morganious, UV 26508

Request for AFONDMBER Quotation

LSH12054

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BHHF LAKIN HOSPITAL 11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD

WEST COLUMBIA, WV

304-675-0860 25287

_	MATÉ PI	SIAITE	notice of the	Lesson-Yen	No DEISA	1. 5 1.8553.355	NO STATE	NIA S	10000	FÖ.B	88F8	FREIGHT TERMS
	12/16	/20	11	<u> </u>	WYY1.30		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	100 S	Tarata a			
BIL	OPENING DA	TE:	1	2/29/2	011			BID C	PE	VING TIME	01:	30PM
	LINE		ΔÛΑ	YTITA	UOP	CAT.	ITEMN	UMBÇR		UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
			September 1997		marin mari	1	[[36/4] 488[[3,3348] [3]				300000	
												1
						,						
		- 1										
do	วา			Ċ,	В		68-32					
	0.11	- 1		1					<u> </u>			
		I I	EMOLII	TION OF	THE	"OLD	ADMINIST	RATION E	UII	LDING" PER		•
			*									
						1						
										or published the property of the control of the con	i trave	40,110
		* >	****	THIS	IS T	E ENI	OF REQ	LSH120	54	***** TOTA	AL:	794500
						İ	150					
	×											
	et.	1										
			39									
1												
						į.						ž.
1												# gr.
		1				ľ						
1		- 1				1					•	
1												
	$$ ρ	8(0) 1864	(N:NieXde.:	gazio addicio		 }\\\$EE\AI	VERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND CO	ונוממל	ons	7. W.S.	<u> </u>
810	GNATURE	deres S. S.	7	Tyto		232.75774"	41-1-12-1-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-1	TELEPHONE (70	16765	DATE	12/28/K
Ţij	TLE: YUGA	æl	7 -	F	EIN P	27/	-7141	007	4	ADDRESS CH		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1	N dan	-		1.	25	010	(/ 42 /					

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginla Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation LSH12054

PAGE 7

	ADDR	ess correspondence to att	ENTION OF:
1	OBERTA	WAGNER	
1	04-558	-0067	

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
Purale Construction Corn	S BHHF LAKIN HOSPITAL
MANUGE CONSTRUCTION CORP	100
Morgnorowa car 26508	WEST COLUMBIA, WV 25287 304-675-0860
Mordina wash con co	25287 304-675-0860

The state of the s	TËA	NS OF SALE	AIV PIHE	;F.O.B	FAEIGHTTERMS
12/01/20			D.T.D. C	DENTAL DIATE	01 · 30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	12/29/2	011	Secretaria de la como de la constante del constante de la cons	 A control of the first term and the method for a position. 	$A_{\rm eff} \sim 10$. The $A_{\rm eff} \sim 20$. An arrow the transfer for the $A_{\rm eff} \sim 10$.
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRIOÈ	AMOUNT
EU.	ENING DATE. YER WITHIN ENING DATE.		NDUM SHOULD BE F 14) DAYS PRIOR T	ECEIVED BY THE O THE BID	
EI II IH SH EX SO	DDERS AND VISION. AT APPLY ALL ALSO AF CEPTION MAY	SUBMITTED THE SAME TO THE C PLY TO AN BE FOR AN	BE FORMALLY ACK TO THE STATE RULES AND REG RIGINAL BIDDING ADDENDUM DOCUMEN ADDENDUM THAT I G A BID OPENING	PURCHASING ULATIONS DOCUMENT T. THE ONLY S ISSUED FOR THE	
RE	V. 11/96		,		
EX	HIBIT 10	,			
AD	DENDUM ACKN	OWLEDGEMEN	r		
AD	DENDUM(S) A	ND HAVE MA	CEIPT OF THE FOLDE THE NECESSARY OR SPECIFICATION	REVISIONS TO	
AD	DENDUM NOS.	: cah			
ON	. 1	V10			
ио). 2				
ир	, 3				
йр). 4				
ИО	, 5				
A A	9009, 31., 21. TOPEN	SEE AL	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		<i>j.</i>
SIGNATURE	1 12 1	A I a I have been a supported to the sup	TELEPHONE	18/ 6765	ATE 12/29/21
TITLE MARKET	July 12	EIN CC A DI			IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
11/21	3	55016	1/6/		
WHE	N RESPONDING	TO REQ, INSER	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN STACE ABOVE LAG	PETED AFINDOU



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER

LSH12054

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BHHF LAKIN HOSPITAL 11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD WEST COLUMBIA, WV 304-675-0860 25287

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE HORGHWIOWN WV Z6608

CATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	ŚHIP VIA	(f,0,6)		FREIGHT TEAMS
12/01/2011			CONTRACT POTENTIAL	0.1	2004
BID OPENING DATE: 12/29/		The first for the last discharge and a constraint	PENING TIME		
LINE QUANTITY	UDP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITERICE		AMOUNT
i understand addendum(s)	THAT FAILUMAY BE CAUS	RE TO CONFIRM THE FOR REJECTION	E RECEIPT OF OF THE BIDS.	THE	
REPRESENTATI CRAL DISCUSS AND ANY STATI INFORMATION	on made or Ion held be E personnei Issued in v	ERSTAND THAT ANY ASSUMED TO BE MA TWEEN VENDOR'S R IS NOT BINDING. RITING AND ADDED FICIAL ADDENDUM	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVE ONLY THE TO THE	r Ss	
1 1 4		on Gorp. COM	1		
The second of th			l		
12/29	//l		E.		
REV. 11/96					
	CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE			
PERSONS DESI STATE MUST B LICENSING BO LICENSE. AP MADE BY CONT CAPITOL COMP	RING TO PER E LICENSED. ARD IS EMPO PLICATIONS ACTING THE LEX, BUILDI	THE WEST VIRGING THE WEST VIRGING TO ISSUE TO THE WEST VIRGINIA DISTRICT OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DI	WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTO HE CONTRACTOR S LICENSE MAY VISION OF LAR	ORS RS CBE BOR	
WEST VIRGINI PROSPECTIVE LICENSE NUMB	BIDDER TO I	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONTRESSED.	RES ANY ACTORS		¥
BIDDER TO CO	MPLETE:			·	
SIGNATURE	SEE HE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CO		DATE	17/20/11
Wyair Touto	FEIN	3		HANGE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Mes.	5507	67161	DECOMACE ADDIES		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER

SHIP VIA

LSH12054

FREIGHT TERMS

Γ	ADDH	SS CONRESPONDE	NOE TO ATTENTION OF
K	OBERTA	WAGNER	
4	04 EE.0	0067	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE PRINGE CONSTRUCTION Corp 170 Old Cheme Rd YORGHNOOWN, WU Z6508

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BHHF LAKIN HOSPITAL 11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD WEST COLUMBIA, WV 304-675-0860 25287

12/01/2011				DTD () DIAN	ITNO DIME 01	;30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	12/29/2		38 02-02000 T	Two services received to the building of the Manager to the foreign of the first of	PEN	and the second second and the second and the second	en la contraction de la company de la contraction de la contractio
LINE	ΥΤΙΤΥΑΝΊ	OOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u> </u>	**************************************				// a bank a migraph and a sure	
				λ	ľ	. 1	
			1	KANGE CONSTI	0100	TAN (ACD.	_
CONTI	RACTORS 1	AME:	. 4	以よかけるニー こかから、1.V	A. C.	###	
				1 1 1 AZG	ane	7	
CONT	RACTORS I	ICENS	E NO.	, W.V. 029	y. 1;	7	
					1		
THE :	BUCCESSFU	L BIL	DER W	ILL BE REQUIRED	TO	FURNISH A	
doba.	OF THEIR	CONI	RACTO	RS LICENSE PRIOR	TC	ISSUANCE OF	,
A PUI	RCHASE OF	DER/C	ONTRA	(CT	1		
				1			
1 1			API	LICABLE LAW	1		
1 1				1			
THE !	WEST VIRO	INIA	STATE	CODE, PURCHASII	G D	DIVISION RULE	
AND :	REGULATIO	NS, F	ND TH	E INFORMATION P	OVI	DED IN	
THE	REQUEST	FOR C	UOTAT	ION" ISSUED BY	IHE	PURCHASING	
divi	SION IS	HE SC	LE AL	THORITY GOVERNI	G I	CHIS	
	UREMENT.	,					
	entrante de la companya de la compa						
ANY	INFORMAT	ON PF	OVIDE	D IN SPECIFICAT	TON.	MANUALS, OR	
YNY .	OTHER SOU	RCE.	VERBA	T, OR WRITTEN, WI	HICH	I CONTRADICTS	
dr A	LTERS THI	INFO	RMATI	ION PROVIDED FROM	TT M	IE SOURCES AS	
DESC	RIBED IN	THE A	BOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID A	ND OF NO	
EFFE					1		
7		1	1				
BANK	RUPTCY:	IN TH	E EVE	ENT THE VENDOR/CO	TINC	RACTOR FILES	
FOR	BANKRUPTO	Y PRO	TECT	ION, THE STATE M	AY. I	DEEM THE	1
CONT	RACT NUL	AND	VOID.	, AND TERMINATE	SUCI	I CONTRACT	1
	OUT FURT						
11							1
REV.	5/2009	1					1
	-1						
		1	1				1
		1	NO	TICE			
		1					
A ST	GNED BID	MUST	BE ST	UBMITTED TO:			
			Townson and a	en percentation and anti-value difficulty			
	DEPARTM	ENT OF	ADM.	INISTRATION	4,000		
\mathcal{L}		o de la composition della comp	DEE RE	evense side for terms and c	ONDITI	óNs	
SIGNATURE L	125	and the second second second		TELERHONE 30 Y	24/	6765 DATE	12/29/1
TITLE	Type	FEIN	4 4 7			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
M. A.		5	5 07	6 7161	2 161.0		
WHEN F	ESPONDING	TO RF	y, insei	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	2 114.2	DEACE ADONE THEE	LED APINDOLL



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Pronument

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 104-558-0067

ARAWGE CONTRACTION Corp 170 Old Cherr Rd MORGANTOWN, WV Z6508

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BHHF LAKIN HOSPITAL 11522 OHIO RIVER ROAD

WEST COLUMBIA, WV

304-675-0860 25287

DATE PAINT	réb 🦠 🦠	TER	MS OF SALE	90838		SHIP VÌÀ			· F.O.B		FRE	IGHT TEHMS	
12/01/2	2011												
BID OPENING DATE:	1	2/29/2	011	G 22 S 10 22						ME01	430PM	dest Kie (SchelleSe)	J. S. P. B.
LÍNĚ	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT; NO:		TEM NUMBER			UNIT PA	NCE		AMOUNT	
<u> </u>	1.0001000000000	2,524,55,435,92	mu.mea.	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	22772244						
	D.	JRCHASI	אות המו	UTOTO	N7								
		JILDING		A TOTC	, LV		1						.
		19 WAS		re no	REET,	EAST							
		IARLEST											
					, v								
	7. 10					**************************************	m = 0.3	017	m	200 00			
						INFORMA				ACE OF			
T.	HE ENV	ELOPE	OR TH	r DIL	L'ANA	MOI DE	CONS.	יוניבולקינ	CED.				
5	EALED	BID	1									¥i	-
											1		1
F	UYER:-				RW/	FILE 22							
					- ar	moori.	20						1
	100		1			112054	- 1						1
Ë	ID OPE	ENING D	ATE: -		12/	29/2011							
ď.	ID OPE	ENING 1	IME:-		m-1:3	0 .PM		,	,				
						IN CASE	TT	IS N	iecess.	ARY			
Ţ	O CONT	CACT YO											1
		30	24	291	69	75							
E	LEASE	PRINT	OR TY	PE NA	ME OF	PERSON	OT.	CONT	CACT				.
		ING TH											
		DA-	ain	Br	ito.		1						
	מממממ					COPY WOU	ם תדו	Ei V.E	מססקריד	רומינט ע			1
	LEASE	MO1E:	A CON	A 5717 T	MCE C	OPI WOU	ם טע	(1 , F-3 L	T KINCH	WIED.			
					}		- 1				1		ĺ
					1								
			2.223	SEER	VERSE SI	DE FOR TERMS			ls'				\$69 AC
SIGNATURE	1 Bur	to.				TELEP 3	HONE OY 2	91	6765	DATE	12/29	/11	
TITLE	4 7	F	EIN 55	-07	6-				ADDR	ESS CHANGI	S TO BE N	OTED ABOV	Æ ·
Wh	IEN RESE	ONDING	TO RFQ	, INSEF	RT NAM	E AND ADD	RESS	IN SP	ACE ABO	OVE LABE	ED 'VEN	DOR'	

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LSH12054

BID COST SHEET

Total Lump Sum Bid Amount: \$ 79450 xx					
Contractor's Name: ORANGE CONSTRUCTION COM					
Contractor's Address: 170 old Cheur Road					
Phone Number of Contact: 304-291-6765					
Signature: Darie VBrytt					
Title: Pansidant					
Date of Signature: 12/29/11					

Basis of Award:

The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder that meets all mandatory requirements.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VICGINIA					
COUNTY OF MONONGHEIN TO-WIT:					
I, David Bryte , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of RANGE Coustuction Corp.; and, (Company Name)					
2. I do hereby attest that DENNES CONSTRUCTION OSEP (Company Name)					
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. LENW 4 & Company Name) Company Name					
By: Theridat					
Date: 12/24/11					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this Z9 day of December Zool By Commission expires Official Seal Notery Public, State of West Virginia Carol Bolyard My commission expires September 27, 2016 My commission expires September 27, 2016 (Notary Public)					
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rey March 2009					

RFQ No. 134 12054

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any veridor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any Individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

	witness the foil owing signature .			
	Vendor's Namie: WAME GE CONSTRUCTION	a Corp.		
	Vendor's Name: Hans Gz. Construction Author/zed Signature; David Payto	Σ	Dale: 12/29/1	
	State of CST VITGININ			
	County of Lancacy Well & to-wit:	V	j.	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this Zer day of December, 2011.				
	My Commission expires	, 20/5	4	
	AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTORY PUBLIC	Paul Stlygal	
4	A KHHKANG CONNHHUO SKAKAK BUNNH NBHKUO NA B			
一百世日祖祖祖王李明	Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Carol Bolyard 80 McCartney Avenue Morgantown, WV 26505			
	My commission expires September 27, 2016		Puronosing Affidevi: (Revised 12/15/09)	

. 1

*	REQ.P.OX				
BID BOND					
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned of Morgantown, West Virginia 26508 of Morgantown, West Virginia 26508 of Des Moines Iowa , a corporation with the principal office in the City of Des Moines, I of West Virginia, as Obliges, in the penal sum of Five percent will and truly to be made, we joint, and severally bind ourselves, our help, a	as Principal, and AMCO Insurance Company organized and existing under the lews of the State of a as Surely, are held and family bound unto the State (\$ 5%) for the gayment of which,				
The Condition of the abo a obligation is such that whereas the Princi Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m Lakin Hospitali	[2] 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10				
NOLVTHEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be rejected and the Principal shall enter into a contract in excerdance with the bid or proposal effected hereto and shall fundsh any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null end vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in but force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the risbibility of the Surety for any and all obline hereunder shall, in no eyend, exceed the panel amount of this obligation as hetein stated. The Gurety, for the value received, hereby alludies and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN VITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their harde and seals, and such of them as ere corporations.					
27 thday of December 20 11.	o de signed by meir proper office(s, insis				
Principal Corporate Seal Surety Corporate Seal	Orange Construction Corporation (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President) AMCO Insurance Company (Name of Earlety)				
IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be illegraed in West-Virginia must be affect, a power of altomay must be affected.	Cristopher Hansen, Attorney in Fact to transact surely insurance. Raised corporate seels				

:00

Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company, an Ohio corporation Farmland Mutual Insurance Company, an Iowa corporation Nationwide Agribusiness Insurance Company, an Iowa corporation AMCO Insurance Company, an Iowa corporation Allled Property and Casualty Insurance Company, an Iowa corporation Depositors Insurance Company, an lowe corporation

hereinafter referred to severally as the "Company" and collectively as the "Companies," each does hereby make, constitute and appoint:
Sandra Alitz, Andy Andersen, Megan L. Bartlett, Bill R. Breckenridge, Anita R. Calderon, Laura Cateron, Kerry Christensen, Dana R. Clark, Keith E. Clements,
Morgan Collins, Susan K. Corey, Jeff Cose, Donald J. Denner, Janelle Duffy, Janel Dutcher, Paulette M. Dyson, Matthew Gilmer, Grant R. Goodenow, Beth Miller,
Cristopher Hansen, David E. Harbeck, Jesse Huston, Aaron J. Jamisson, Peter Karney, Diana Kelly, Mike Kuper, Ban Lewis, John Linnenbach, Greg R. Lister,
Cristopher Hansen, David E. Harbeck, Jesse Huston, Aaron J. Damison, Wilson Relly, Mike Kuper, Ban Lewis, John Linnenbach, Greg R. Lister,
Cristopher Hansen, David E. Harbeck, Jesse Huston, Aaron J. Baller, Michael Barra, Amy J. Salmey, Sonore Paris, Andr Roby, Ashles Schulling Jeff Mohr, Elizabeth Moore, Stephen Moore, Becky Nichols, Ryan J. O'Lear, Michael Paez, Amy J. Palmer, Spencer Paris, Andy Roby, Ashlee Schuling, Joshua Severson, Larry D. Slegh, Richelle L. Smith, Jeff Thielen, Patricla M. Vermace, Kim Wells, Carmon R. Wilson

each in their individual capacity, its true and lawful attorney-In-fact, with full power and authority to sign, seal, and execute on its behalf any and all bonds and undertakings, and other obligatory instruments of similar nature, in penalties not exceeding the sum of

FIVE MILLION AND NO/100 DOLLARS

(\$5,000,000.00)

and to bind the Company thereby, as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of the Company; and all acts of said Attorney pursuant to the authority given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This power of attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following resolution duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company:

"RESOLVED, that the president, or any vice president be, and each hereby is, authorized and empowered to appoint attorneys-in-fect of the Company, and to authorize them to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company any and all bonds, forms, applications, memorandums, undertakings, recognizances, Iransfers. contracts of Indemnity, policies, contracts guaranteeing the fidelity of persons holding positions of public or private trust, and other writings obligatory in nature that the business of the Company may require; and to modify or revoke, with or without cause, any such appointment or authority; provided, however, that the authority granted hereby shall in no way limit the authority of other duly authorized agents to sign and countersign any of said documents on behalf of the Company."

"RESOLVED FURTHER, that such attornays-in-fact shall have full power and authority to execute and deliver any and all such documents and to bind the Company subject to the terms and limitations of the power of attorney issued to them, and to affix the seal of the Company thereto; provided, however, that said seal shall not be necessary for the validity of any such documents."

This power of attorney is signed and sealed under and by the following bylaws duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company.

Execution of Instruments. Any vice president, any assistant secretary or any assistant treasurer shall have the power and authority to sign or attest all approved documents, instruments, contracts, or other papers in connection with the operation of the business of the company in addition to the chairman of the board, the chief executive officer, president, treasurer or secretary; provided, however, the signature of any of them may be printed, engraved, or stamped on any approved document. contract, instrument, or other papers of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this instrument to be sealed and duly attested by the signature of its officer the

23rd day of February, 2011.







Gary A. Douglas, President and Chief Operating Officer of Nationwide Agribusiness Insurance Company and Farmland Mutual Insurance Company: and Vice President of Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company, AMCO Insurance Company, Allied Property and Casualty Insurance Company, and Depositors Insurance









ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF POLK: ss

On this 23"day of February, 2011 before me came the above-named officer for the Companies aforesaid, to me personally known to be the officer described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, deposes and says, that he is the officer of the Companies aforesaid, that the seals affixed hereto are the corporate seals of said Companies, and the said corporate seals and his signature were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said Companies.



Conditate

Sandy Alety Notary Public My Commission Expires

Merch 24, 2014

I, Robert W Horner III, Secretary of the Companies, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original power of attorney issued by the Company; that the resolution included therein is a true and correct transcript from the minutes of the meetings of the boards of directors and the same has not been revoked or amended in any manner; that said Gary A. Douglas was on the date of the execution of the foregoing power of attorney the duly elected officer of the Companies, and the corporate seals and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority of said board of directors; and the foregoing power of attorney is still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name as Secretary, and affixed the corporate seals of said Companies this 27th

December 20 11 .

This Power of Attorney Expires 03/24/2014